
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030417-2024 

Tender

London HIV Prevention Programme - Sexual Health
Engagement and Outreach Services for Gay and
Bisexual Men

London Borough of Lambeth

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030417

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049d2d  

Published 23 September 2024, 9:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Lambeth

Town Hall, Brixton Hill

London

SW2 1RW

Email

baboagye@lambeth.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030417-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030417-2024
mailto:baboagye@lambeth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI45 - Lambeth

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=85898&B=LBLAMBETH

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=85898&B=LBLAMBETH

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=85898&B=LBLAMBETH
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=85898&B=LBLAMBETH


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London HIV Prevention Programme - Sexual Health Engagement and Outreach Services for
Gay and Bisexual Men

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lambeth Council, on behalf of all London Boroughs are seeking to commission an
engagement and outreach service that will help deliver the London HIV Prevention
Programme (LHPP)'s aim to reduce new HIV diagnoses and preventable HIV deaths in
London.

The Contract will be let for 2 years commencing in April 2025.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £550,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI45 - Lambeth

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lambeth Council, on behalf of all London Boroughs are seeking to commission an
engagement and outreach service that will help deliver the London HIV Prevention
Programme (LHPP)'s aim to reduce new HIV diagnoses and preventable HIV deaths in
London. Lambeth Council hosts the LHPP and acts as the lead commissioner on behalf of the
London boroughs (as set out in the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between
Lambeth and individual London boroughs) and governed by the LHPP board. All London
boroughs contribute to the LHPP programme based on proportionate local HIV prevalence.
The engagement and outreach service will work closely with key population groups with the
greatest needs across London. This will include providing a range of evidence-based
interventions that meet the HIV prevention needs of the wider GBMSM as well as an
enhanced provision for GBMSM with intersectional characteristics. The GBMSM
engagement and outreach service will contribute towards the LHPP aim by providing early
access to HIV testing, supporting the promotion of regular condom and PrEP use, and
promoting U=U (known collectively as HIV combination prevention methods). The Contract
will be let for 2 years commencing in April 2025. We welcome suitably experienced
organisations to deliver this service within the voluntary, charity, and social enterprise
sectors, including consortiums. Bidders must have the capacity, resources, and expertise to
deliver the service, reflecting the demographics and health inequalities within London. The
service will be delivered by well-trained, professional staff.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £550,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to
this award.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 October 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 October 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to
this award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice of England and Wales

Strand

London

SW2 1EG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T07:27:09+0100
	TCPDF




